

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur Email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com Phone No & Fax No- 03222-275373

Memo No - 1020

Date - 02,10.2024

1st Corrigendum against NIT No: WBIW/EE/WMD/e-SNIT-16e/2024-25 vide Memo No-1016^E Dated-01.10.2024 This for general information that, the Earnest Money (EMD) of Sl. No. 7 in List of Works should be read in "21446.00 in place of "214446.00" due to unavoidable circumstances.

All other terms and conditions in the NIT remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer,(1&W Dte.) West Midnapore Division, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur G2.10.27

Dated: 02 · 10 · 2024

Memo No: - /020//8 Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the:-

- Chief Engineer-South-West, I & W Dte. Khasjangal, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur, 1.
- Superintending Engineer, Western Circle, II, I & W Dte. Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur. 2.
- Sabhadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Midnapore, 3.
- 4 Executive Engineer, Jhargram Flood Management & Planning Division, I & W.Dte., Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5 Executive Engineer, K.K.B. Project Division, I&W Dte. Temathani, Sabang, Paschim Medinipur.
- Sub- Divisional Officer./Lachmapore Irrigation Sub-Division,(I&W. Dte.) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur 6
- 7. Sub Divisional Officer / Investigation Sub-Division No.-II,(I&W Dte,) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8 Sub Divisional Officer./ Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division, I&W Dte, Ghatal ,Paschim Medinipur.
- Secretary, Midnapore Sadar/ Ghatal/ Jhargram/ Kharagpur Sub- Divisional contractors' Association. 9.
- 10. Office Notice Board/ Divisional Accounts Officer / Estimating Section /Hd. Clerk / Cash Section of West Midnapore Division.
- Karmadhakshya, Krishi-O-Sech, Paschim Midnapur, Zilla Parishad. 11.

unater 02/10/20

Executive Engineer (I&W Dte.) West Midnapore Division Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur

92.10.24